FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/15/2021 SUBJECT: Duluth Warming Center to stay open due to cold temperatures BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Duluth Warming Center to stay open due to cold temperatures

[Duluth, MN] As the cold temperatures and dangerous wind chills continue the Duluth Warming Center will again be activated for the week of Monday, February 15 through February 21. Expanded hours will continue for as long as daytime highs remain at zero degrees. The Center will open at 6:00 p.m. and close at 10:00 a.m. The Center will be open for 24 hours on Saturday and Sunday.

Warming Center staff, and the HRA have made a joint decision to keep the Center open for 24 hours on Saturday and Sundays for the remainder of the season.

The Warming Center is located in the Rainbow Center at 211 North 3rd Avenue East. CHUM's Drop-In space continues to be open 24- hours a day and is another location where people can get out of the elements. The Warming Center is a safe and welcoming nighttime space where people experiencing homelessness and other people in need can stay warm.

###